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Couplingsclass: A50-X Okm 1000km

Approved

[ |

94/20/EC el11 00-7043

|Max. mass trailer : 200 kg|

|Max. vertical load :50 kg|
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Dispositivo di traino tipo: 4990
Per autoveicoli: Opel Agila / Suzuki Splash; 2008->

Tipo funzionale:

Classe e tipo di attacco: A50-X
Omologazione: e11 00-7043
Valore D: 4,2 kN
Carico Verticale max. S: 50 kg

Larghezza rimorchiabile per Caravan e T.A.T.S.: 2,45m vedere CARTA di CIRCOLAZIONE VEICOLO (motrice) + 70 cm = ..arrotondare ai 5 cm
superiore (vedi D.M.28/05/85)
Massa rimorchiabile: vedi carta di circolazione dell’ autoveicolo

Per verificare I'idoneita del dispositivo di traino omologato a norma CEE TxC
94/20, all'installazione sulla vettura su cui si intende procedere al mon- D=
taggio, compilare la seguente formula (se necessario declassare la T+C

dove: T= Massa Complessiva Max. della motrice (in kg)

massa rimorchiabile):
C= Massa Rimorchiabile Max. della motrice (in kg)

DA COMPILARE PER IL COLLAUDO

DICHIARAZIONE DI CORRETTO MONTAGGIO: Ia sottoscritta Ditta dichiara di aver montato in maniera corretta ed in conformit/ alle prescrizi-
oni sia del costruttore del veicolo che del costruttore del dispositivo stesso il seguente dispositivo di attacco meccanico:

x 0,00981< 4,2 kN

PO TIMBRO e FIRMA

Si dichiara inoltre di aver informato Futente del veicolo sul’lUSO e MANUTENZIONE del dispositivo stesso.

© 499070/17-04-2008/20
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12.
13.
14.
15.

16.
17.
18.
19.

Clear the boot and floor.

Remove the the back panel and side panels from the boot.

Remove the inner covering from the wheel casing.

Remove the plastic plugs from the underside of the bumper.

Remove the back exhaust silencer and loosen the heat shield. On the
left, remove the fuel pipe attachment from the chassis.

Drill through the dents A, B and D approx. 11 mm. (use a right-angle
drill). Drill holes A and B in the trunk alone to @ 11 mm. Be careful not
to damage the fuel pipes!

Enlarge holes A and B in the boot to approx 18 mm as shown in fig.1.
Drill the hole A 211 mm as shown in fig.2.

Position backplates C and F in the boot.

. Drill holes E to 11 mm.
. For Agila vehicles, the following applies: On the underside of the

middle of the bumper, saw out a portion measuring 100 mm wide and
25 mm deep.

For Splash vehicles, the following applies: On the underside of the
middle of the bumper, saw out a portion measuring 100 mm wide and
40 mm deep.

Fit the tow bar. Be careful not to damage the fuel pipes!

Drill holes G to 11 mm. Be careful not to damage the fuel pipes!
Fit support F on the left at points G.

Fit the ball housing, including socket plate, flat washers and self-loc-
king nuts.

Fit the ball hitch, including socket plate.

Tighten all nuts and bolts to the torque indicated in the drawing.

Saw out the portions as indicated in fig. 3 and 4.

Replace the items removed in step 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5.

For dismantling and fitting the vehicle parts, see the site handbook.
For fitting instructions and attachment method, see drawing.
See the assembly manual supplied for instructions on fitting the

removable ball system.

NOTE:

* Should this installation process entail the cutting of the bumper — con-
formation MUST be obtained by the installation engineer of the custo-
mer’s acceptance prior to completion. Thule Towing Systems do not
accept responsibility for any matters arising as a result of this miscom-
munication.

* All measurements are in mm!

* The dealer should be consulted for possible necessary adjustment(s)
"of the vehicle".

* Remove the insulating material from the contact area of the fitting
points.

* Consult your dealer for the maximum tolerated pull weight and ball hitch
pressure of your vehicle.

* Do not drill through electrical-, brake- or fuellines.

* Remove (if present) the plastic caps from the spot welding nuts.

* This fitting instruction has to be enclosed in the vehicle documents after
fitting the towbar.

IE MONTAGEANLEITUNG:

Achtung! Vorab immer erst die technischen Fahrzeugspezifikationen zu
Rate ziehen, um sicher zu stellen, dass die Montage und/oder
Verwendung dieser Anhangervorrichtung unter dem betreffenden Opel
Agila / Suzuki Splash gestattet ist. Die Benutzung einer Anhangervor-
richtung ist nicht bei allen Agila / Splash-Ausfuhrungen gestattet!

Vor Beginn des Einbaus ist anhand der Typplakette der Anhédnge-
kupplung festzustellen welches Bild in der Einbauanleitung maB-
gebend ist.

1. Den FuBboden im Kofferraum frei machen.
Die Ruckwand und die Seitenwande aus dem Kofferraum demontie-
ren.

3. Die Innenverkleidung aus dem Radschutzkasten demontieren.

4. Die Kunststoffstopsel von der Unterseite der StoBstange entfernen.

© 499070/17-04-2008/5

Fig.4

N Rear panel %
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gauche.

6. Percer les encoches A, B et D d’environ 11 mm. (utiliser pour cela une
perceuse angulaire). Percer les trous A et B dans seul le tronc a 011
millimetre. Attention a ne pas endommager les tuyaux de carbu-
rant !

7. Agrandir les trous A et B dans le coffre jusqu’a environ 18 mm. Voir la
figure 1

8. Percer conformément a la fig. 2 le trou A de 011 mm.

9. Positionner les contre-pieces C et F dans le coffre.

10. Percer les trous E de 11 mm.

11. Pour les modéles a Agila : Scier au milieu de la face inférieure du
pare-chocs un morceau de 100 mm de large et 25 mm de profondeur.
Pour les modéles a Splash :Scier au milieu de la face inférieure du
pare-chocs un morceau de 100 mm de large et 40 mm de profondeur.

12. Monter I'attache-remorque. Attention a ne pas endommager les tuy-
aux de carburant !

13. Percer les trous G de 11 mm. Attention a ne pas endommager les
tuyaux de carburant !

14. Monter le support F a gauche a I'emplacement des points G.

15. Monter le logement de la rotule y compris la prise électrique, les ron-
delles de blocage et les écrous autofreinés.

16. Monter la barre de la rotule y compris la prise électrique.

17. Serrer tous les boulons et écrous conformément au schema.

18. Scier les parties indiquées conformément a la figure 3 et 4.

19. Remettre en place les éléments déposés au point 1, 2, 3, 4 et 5.

Pour le montage et le démontage des piéces du véhicule, consulter la
notice du fabricant.

Consulter le croquis pour voir le montage et les moyens de fixation.

Pour le montage et le démontage de la rotule amovible, consulter la
notice de montage jointe.

REMARQUE:

* Pour une/des adaptations indispensables sur le véhicule, veuillez con-
sulter le concessionnaire.

* Enlever la couche de bitume ou d'anti-tremblement qui recouvre éventu-
ellement les points de fixation.

* Pour connaitre le poids de traction maximum et le poids en fleche sur la
rotule autorisée du véhicule, veuillez consulter votre concessionnaire.

* Veiller en percant a ne pas endommager les conduites de électrique, de
frein et de carburant.

* Retirer "si présents" les embouts en plastique des écrous de soudure
par point.

* Cette notice de montage doit &tre conervée a bord du véhicule apres
montage de l'attelage.

Ig MONTERINGSANVISNINGAR:

Obs! Las alltid fordonets tekniska specifikationsmanual innan du faster
och/eller anvander dragkroken sa att den Opel Agila / Suzuki Splash
som du arbetar pa ar lamplig for dragkroken. Alla Agila / Splash-model-
ler &r inte lampliga for dragkroksanvandning!

Fore du startar monteringen méaste du kontrollera typskylten f6r att
kunna bedéma vilken skiss i monteringsanvisningen som skall
anvéndas.

Frigor golvet i bagageutrymmet.

Demontera bakpanelen och sidopanelerna ur bagageutrymmet.
Avlagsna det inre skyddet fran hjulhuset.

Ta bort plastpluggarna fran undersidan av stotfangaren.

Demontera avgasrorets bakersta dampare och lossa varmeskolden.
Avlagsna branslerortillsatsen till vanster fran chassiet.

Borra ut groparna A, B och D runt 11 mm. (anvand en ratvinklig borr).
Borra ut halen A och B endast i bagageutrymmet till @11 mm. Var
forsiktig sa att du inte skadar brénsleledningarna.

Forstora halen A och B i bagageutrymmet till runt 18 mm. Se figur 1.
Borra halet A @11 mm enligt fig.2.

Placera motbrickorna C och F i bagageutrymmet.

0. Borra ut halen E runt 11 mm.

1. For Agila fordon géller féljande: Saga ut en del pa 100 mm bred och

aprwp =

o

230N

© 499070/17-04-2008/7

Excisting hole|

Fig.1

Excisting hole

Fig.2
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maotrikker.
16. Monter kuglestangen, inklusive kontaktplade.
17. Spaend alle bolte og motrikker ifalge tegning.
18. Sav ifalge figur 3 og 4 de markerede dele ud.
19. Monter de dele, som blev fjernet under punkt 1, 2, 3, 4 og 5.

Radfer for demontering og montage af dele til koretgjet arbejdsplads-
handbogen.

Radfer for montage og montagemidler skitsen.

Radfer for montage og demontering af det aftagelige kuglesystem
den vedlagte montagevejledning.

BEMZERK:

* Kontakt forhandleren i forbindelse med eventuelle pakraevede
eendring(er) pa koretgijet.

* Undervognsbehandlingen skal fiernes de steder hvor traekket ligger an
mod bilen.

* Kontakt Deres forhandler for oplysninger om den maksimale traekkraft
og det tilladte kugletryk.

* Veer forsigtig ikke at bore i ledninger-,bremse elller benzinslange

* Fjern plasticpropperne "om de findes" fra de punktsvejsede m¢trikker.

* DENNE MONTERINGSVEJLEDNING SKAL MEDBRINGES VED SYN.
IE INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE:

iNota! Consulte siempre el manual de especificaciones técnicas de su
vehiculo antes de colocar o usar este enganche para remolque para
asegurarse de que el modelo en concreto de Opel Agila / Suzuki
Splash con el que trabaja es adecuado. jNo todos los modelos de
Agila / Splash son adecuados para uso con enganches para remolque!

Antes de comenzar el montaje por favor, verifique la placa descripti-
va del enganche con el fin de determinar la figura correspondien-
te en la resefia de montaje.

1. Despejar el suelo en el maletero.

az abrat 1.

8. Furja ki a @11 mm A lyukat az 2.abra szerint.

9. Helyezze fel a(z) C és F alatéeteket a csomagtérben.

10. Furja a(z) E lyukakat 11 mm-re.

11. A Agila modellnél: Az Utkozé kbzepének also részen, flirészeljen ki
egy 100 mm széles és 25 mm meély darabot.
A Splash modellnél: Az Utkozé kbzepének also részén, flreszeljen ki
egy 100 mm széles és 40 mm meély darabot.

12. llessze fel a vontatorudat. Ugyeljen ra, hogy az ilizemanyagcsé
nehogy megrongalédijon!

13. Furja a(z) G lyukakat 11 mm-re. Ugyeljen ra, hogy az lizeman-
yagcs6 nehogy megrongalodjon!

14. Helyezze fel a F tamasztékot a bal oldalra.

15. lllessze fel a gombhazat, az illesztélemezzel, a lapos alatétekkel, és az
dnmagatol zarodo anyacsavarokkal egyutt.

16. Helyezze fel a gobmb alakl rogzitét, az illesztlemezzel egydtt.

17. Szoritsa be az dsszes anyat és csavart a rajzon feltuntetett csavaro-
nyomatékig.

18. Flrészelje ki a darabokat az 3 és 4 abran feltuntetett modon.

19. Tegye vissza az 1, 2, 3, 4 és 5. |lépésben eltavolitott darabokat.

A szétszerelés és a jarmii alkatrészek 6sszeillesztése érdekében, lasd
a munkahelyi kézikényvet.

Az Osszeillesztési utasitas és a csatlakozasi eljaras érdekében, lasd
a rajzot.

Az eltavolithaté gombrendszer Gsszeszerelése érdekében, lasd a
Osszeszerelési kézikényvet.

FONTOS

* Amennyiben a gépkocsin modositasra van sziukség, kérjunk felvilagosi-
tast kereskedCEnktCEI

* Amennyiben a csatlakozasi pontok bitumennel, vagy zajcsokkentCE any-
aggal van bevonva, ezeket tavolitsuk el.

* A jarm altal maximalisan vontathatd megengedett teher mértékérCEl tajée-
kozodjunk kereskedCEnknél.

Desmontar el panel trasero y los paneles laterales del maletero.

Retire el revestimiento interno de la cubierta de la rueda.

Retire los cierres de plastico de la parte inferior del parachoques.

Desmontar el amortiguador posterior del tubo de escape y desprender

el escudo térmico. A la izquierda, retire la conexion del conducto del

combustible del chasis.

6. Taladrar las depresiones A, By D 11 mm en redondo y totalmente per-
foradas. (use un taladro de angulo recto). Taladrar los orificios Ay B
Unicamente en el maletero hasta 811 mm. jTenga cuidado de no
danar los conductos de combustible!

7. Agrandar los orificios Ay B en el maletero hasta 18mm en redondo.
Véase la figura 1.

8. Taladrar como indicado en la fig. 2 el orificio A g11mm.

9. Instalar las contratuercas C y F en el maletero.

10. Taladrar los orificios E 11 mm en redondo totalmente perforados.

11. Para los vehiculos Agila lo siguiente: Serrar y sacar del centro del
lado inferior del parachoques una parte de 100 mm de ancho y 25 mm
de profundidad.

Para los vehiculos Splash lo siguiente: Serrar y sacar del centro del
lado inferior del parachoques una parte de 100 mm de ancho y 40 mm
de profundidad.

12. Montar el gancho de remolque. jTenga cuidado de no danar los
conductos de combustible!

13. Taladrar los orificios G 11 mm en redondo totalmente perforados.
iTenga cuidado de no danar los conductos de combustible!

14. Coloque el soporte F a la izquierda en los puntos G.

15. Montar la caja de la bola inclusive placa enchufe, arandelas planas y
tuercas de seguridad.

16. Montar la barra de la bola inclusive placa enchufe.

17. Apretar todos los tornillos y tuercas de acuerdo con los puntos del gra-
fico.

18. Serrar las partes indicadas en la fig 3 y 4.

19. Volver a poner lo retirado bajo punto 1, 2, 3, 4y 5.

gk

Consultar para el desmontaje y montaje de piezas del vehiculo el
manual de instalacion de taller.

© 499070/17-04-2008/9

Uzemanyag-vezetekeket.

* Amennyiben ponthegesztéssel rogzitett anyakkal talalkozunk, vegyuk le
roluk a mianyag sapkat.

* A felszerelés utan az Utmutatot CErizzuk a gépjarmi papirjaival egyutt.

PYKOBOJCTBO A/11 MOHTAXKA:

BHumanue! Bceraa npenBapuTesibHO 03HAKOMBTECH C TEXHUYECKUMM CrieLmndmrkaLmnami
TPAHCMOPTHOTO CPEACTBA, YTOObI YOEANTLCS B TOM, 4TO MOHTAX /MW UCNONb30Ba-
HWe 3TOoro GYKCUPHOro Kproka paspeLuaeTcs Ans aaHHoi Mogenv Opel Agila / Suzuki
Splash. Vicnonb30BaHne GykCupHOro Kproka paspeLueHo He Ha Beex Moaensx Agila /
Splash!

Mepen TeM, KaK HauMHaTb MOHTaX, TpebyeTcs npoBepuTb TabNAMYKy C TMNOM
u3nenus Ana Toro, 4Tobbl ONpeAenuTb KaKylo MMEHHO W3 MAMCTpauuii B
MHCTPYKLIMM MO YCTaHOBKE HY)XHO UCMONb30BaTh.

OcB060ANTb AHO BaraxHoro oTceka.

CHsTb NaHenb 3aAHeit CTEHKN W NaHen 60KOBbIX CTEHOK 13 6araXxHoro oTceka.

CHSTb BHYTPEHHIO 06LUMBKY C HAAKONECHBIX Ayr.

YnanuTb nnacTMaccosble 3aTbi4ki BHU3Y HA Gamnepe.

CHSTb NOCNEAHWA rNyLATENb BbIXNONA W TENN03aLWMTHBIA akpaH. Cnesa CHATL €

LUACcCK KPENMeHNe NIMHUN NOAAYM FOPHOYEro.

6. [lpocsepnutb 0TBEpCTUS AnameTpoM 11 MM Ha MecTe BMATWH A, B 1 D. (ans atoro
1CNoNb3yiTe APefb, NO3BOASIOLLYIO CBEPANTL MOA MPSMbIM yriioM). [pocBepnnTb
oTBepcTus Au B anametpom 11 MM Tonbko B 6arakHom oTceke. BHUMaTensHo cne-
AvTe 3a TeM, 4TOObI He MOBPEANTL JIMHUIO MOAAYU FOpIoYero.

7. YBennuntb 0TBEPCTMS A M B B 6araxkHom oTceke Ao avameTpa 11 MMm. CM. pucyHok
1.

8. lpocsepanTb 0TBEpCTUE A AnameTpoM 11 MM, KaK ykasaHo Ha puc. 2.

9. locTasuTb ynopHble KpoHLTenHbl C 1 F B 6araxHoM oTceke.

10. [pocsepnutb 0TBepcTUS E A0 nonyuenns avametpa 11 Mm.

11. [na aBTomo6unein Agila: Boinunutb u3 Gamnepa B CepeanHe CHU3Y 4acTb

pa3mepom 100 MM LUMPUHON 1 25 MM TAy6UHOM.

Nna aBTomobuneii Splash: Boinuante u3 6amnepa B CepefuHe CHU3Y 4acTb

AR A R

© 499070/17-04-2008/14
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Vostro rivenditore autorizzato.

* Praticando i fori, prestare attenzione a non danneggiare i cavi elettrici, i
cavi del freno e i condotti del carburante.

* Rimuovere, se presenti, i coperchietti in plastica dai dadi di saldatura per
punto.

* Questa istruzione di montaggio deve essere allegata ai documenti del
veicolo dopo l'installazione del gancio.

INSTRUKCJA MONTAZU:

Uwagal Przed zamocowaniem i/lub uzywaniem tego dyszla holowniczego
nalezy zawsze sprawdzi¢ w specyfikacji technicznej pojazdu, czy
mozliwe jest zastosowanie dyszla dla egzemplarza Opel Agila /
Suzuki Splash, nad ktérym wiasnie pracujesz. Nie wszystkie egzem-
plarze Agila / Splash moga korzysta¢ z dyszla.

Przed rozpoczeciem montazu nalezy sprawdzi¢ tabliczke znamio-
nowa, zeby ustalié, ktéry z szablonéw znajdujgcych sie w intrukciji
montazowej nalezy wykorzystaé.

Oprozni¢ poditoge bagaznika.

Wymontowac panel tylny i boczne panele z bagaznika.

Zdemontowat wyktadzin wewn trzng obudowy kot.

Usunaacc zasslepki z tworzywa sztucznego od spodu zderzaka.

Zdemontowat ostatni ttumik rury wydechowej i poluzowac ptyte ter-

miczna. Poluzowa¢ na podwoziu po lewej stronie umocowanie prze-

wodow paliwowych.

6. Przewiercit wgtebienia A, B i D do okoto 11 mm. (Postuzy¢ sie wiertar-
kg wielopozycyjna). Wywierci¢ otwory A i B w bagazniku o $rednicy 11
mm. Nalezy uwazaé, aby nie uszkodzi¢ przewodow paliwowych!

7. Powiekszy¢ otwory A i B w bagazniku do okoto 18 mm. Patrz rysunek
1.

8. Wywierci¢ zgodnie z rys. 2 otwor A 11mm.

9. Umiescic przeciwnakretki C i F w bagazniku.

10. Wywierci¢ otwory E do okoto 11 mm.

11. Dla pojazdéw Agila obowiagzuje: Wypitowac w srodkowej czesci od

SAE N

zenstwo, niezawodnost i sprawnos$¢ naszego wyrobu przez caty okres
jego uzytkowania.

@ ASENNUSOHJEET:

Huom.! Tutustu aina etukateen teknisiin ajoneuvoerittelyihin vakuuttuak-
sesi siita, etta taméan vetokoukun asennus ja/tai kayttd on sallittu kysei-
sessa Opel Agila / Suzuki Splash. Vetokoukun kayttd ei ole sallittu
kaikissa Agila / Splash-malleissa!

Ennen asennusta, selvitéd tyyppikilvestd, mikd asennusohjeen piirros
koskee kyseistéd autoa

Siivoa tavaratilan pohja.

Irrota tavaratilasta takapaneeli ja sivupaneelit.

Irrota sisaverhoilu lokasuojasta.

Poista muoviholkit puskurin alaosasta.

Irrota takimmainen pakoputken @anenvaimennin ja ota irti lampdsuo-

jus. Irrota vasemmalta polttoaineputken kiinnitys alustasta.

Poraa lommot A, B ja D noin 11 mm:n suuruisiksi. (kayta kulmaporako-

netta). Poraa ainoastaan tavaratilassa olevat reiat A ja B 911 mm:n

suuruisiksi. Varo, ettd polttoainejohdot eivit vioitu.

7. Suurenna tavaratilassa olevat reiat A ja B
suuruisiksi.Ks. kuva 1.

8. Poraa reika lapimitaltaan o611 mm:n suuruiseksi kuvan 2 osoittamalla
tavalla.

9. Aseta taustalevyt C ja F tavaratilaan.

10. Poraa reiat E noin 11 mm:n suuruisiksi.

11. Koskee ajoneuvoja Agila: Sahaa irti puskurin alaosan keskivalilta
100 mm leved ja 25 mm syva osa.
Koskee ajoneuvoja Splash: Sahaa irti puskurin alaosan keskivalilta
100 mm leved ja 40 mm syva osa.

12. Kiinnita vetokoukku. Varo, ettéd polttoainejohdot eivét vioitu.

13. Poraa reiat G noin 11 mm:n suuruisiksi. Varo, ettd polttoainejohdot
eivét vioitu.

14. Kiinnita vasemmalle kannatin F kohtiin G.

15. Kiinnitd kuulakotelo seka pistorasialevy, sulkurenkaat ja itselukittuvat

S

o

noin 18 mm:n

spodu zderzaka odcinek szerokosci 100 mm i 25 mm w gtab.
Dla pojazdéw Splash obowigzuje: Wypitowac w srodkowej czesci od
spodu zderzaka odcinek szerokosci 100 mm i 40 mm w gtab.

12. Zamontowa¢ hak holowniczy. Nalezy uwazaé, aby nie uszkodzi¢
przewodow paliwowych!

13. Wywierci¢ otwory G do okoto 11 mm. Nalezy uwazaé, aby nie uszko-
dzié¢ przewodoéw paliwowych!

14. Zamontowac po lewej stronie wspornik F w punktach G.

15. Zamontowa¢ obudowe kuli wraz z ptytg z gniazdem wtykowym, pier-
$cieniami uszczelniajacymi i nakretkami zamozabezpieczajacymi sie.

16. Zamontowac¢ drag kuli wraz z ptyta z gniazdem wtykowym.

17. Dokrecit wszystkie Sruby i nakretki zgodnie z rysunkiem.

18. Wypitowat zgodnie z rysunkiem 3 i 4 wskazane odcinki.

19. Ponownie umiescic to, co zostato zdemontowane w punkcie 1, 2, 3, 4 i
5.

Co do montazu i montowania cze$ci pojazdu zapozna¢ sie z podrecz-
nikiem warsztatowym.

Co do montazu i Srodkéw montazowych zapoznac¢ sie ze schematem.

Co do montazu i demontazu zdejmowanej kuli zapozna¢ sie z zata-
czong instrukcja montazu .

Wskazowki:

- Po przejechaniu 1000 km dokrecit wszystkie elementy skrecane.

- Podczas ewentualnych odwiertow upewnic sieczy w poblizu nie znajduja
sie przewody instalacji elekirycznej, przewody hydrauliczne lub przewo-
dy paliwowe.

- Wszystkie ubytki powtoki lakierniczej zabezpieczy¢ przed korozja.

- Nalezy wyjat ewentualne plastikowe zaslepki w punktach przyspawa-
nych nakretek.

- Stosowac nakretki oraz $ruby gatunkowe dostarczone w komplecie.

- Utrzymywac kule w czystosci, oraz pamietac o regularnym jej smarowa-
niu.

- Hak holowniczy zarejestrowa¢ w stacji diagnostyczne;.

Zastosowanie sie do powyzszych wskazan gwarantuje Panstwu bezpiec-

© 499070/17-04-2008/11

mutterit.
16. Kiinnita kuulavetolaite (hitch) seka pistorasialevy.
17. Kirista kaikki pultit ja mutterit piirroksen mukaisesti.
18. Sahaa irti kuvan 3 ja 4 osoittamat osat.
19. Aseta takaisin paikalleen kohdan 1, 2, 3, 4 ja 5 osat.

Ajoneuvon osien purkamis- ja asennusohjeet, ks. ty6paikalla kaytet-
ty kasikirja.

Asennus- ja kiinnityohjeet, ks. piirros.

Irrotettavan kuulajérjestelmén asennus- ja purkamisohjeet, ks. ohei-
nen asennusopas.

TARKEAA:

* "Ajoneuvoa" koskevasta mahdollisesta tarpeellisesta
sovellutuksesta/sovellutuksista on kysyttava neuvoa jalleenmyyjalta.

* Mikali kiinnityskohdissa on bitumi- tai tarinanestokerros, se on poistet-
tava.

* Auton vetamaa sallittua enimmaiskuormitusta on tiedusteltava jalleen-
myyjalta.

* Porattaessa on huolehdittava siita, etta ei jouduta kosketuksiin sahko-,
jarru- tai polttoainejohtojen kanssa.

* Poista, "mikali olemassa", pistehitsausmuttereiden muovisuojukset.

* Nama asennusohjeet on asennuksen jalkeen sailytettava yhdessa ajo-
neuvoa koskevien papereiden kanssa.

POKYNY K MONTAZI:

Poznamka! Pred upevnénim a/nebo pouzitim této tazné tyte vzdy nah-
lednéte do navodu uvadéjiciho technické vlastnosti vaseho vozidla,
abyste se ujistili, zda je pro né vhodny konkrétni model Opel Agila /
Suzuki Splash, ktery hodlate instalovat. VSechny modely Agila /
Splash nejsou pro pouziti tazné tyte vhodné!

Pred instalaci je nutno zkontrolovat typovy stitek, abyste zjistili, ktery
nakres v pokynech pro instalaci mate pouzit.
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